From: <u>Marvin Clough</u>
To: <u>Julie Straka</u>

Subject: Private Plan Change NPDC PLC18/00048 Oakura Farm Park Ltd

Date: Friday, 23 August 2019 10:02:48 AM

Hello Julie.

In the matter of Private Plan Change NPDC PLC18/00048 Oakura Farm Park Ltd before the NPDC independent hearing commissioners, I wish to make the following points in regards to the recent Applicant memorandum dated 31 July 2019 wanting a time extension to the hearing and the ability to submit further information:

- Why is the applicant trying to come back to the commissioners with new information? If the Applicant can make further submissions of information, then all parties deserve the same ability.
- Why can the applicant try and extend the timeline to suit their purposes? The
 hearing process was set down with ample notice to all parties, so they should not
 be able to dictate the timeline now.
- I feel all parties had their opportunity to make their case at the hearing with sufficient time to prepare evidence and submissions.

Regards Marvin Clough

NOTICE: This email, if it relates to a specific contract, is sent on behalf of the Beca company which entered into the contract. Please contact the sender if you are unsure of the contracting Beca company or visit our web page http://www.beca.com for further information on the Beca Group. If this email relates to a specific contract, by responding you agree that, regardless of its terms, this email and the response by you will be a valid communication for the purposes of that contract, and may bind the parties accordingly. This e-mail together with any attachments is confidential, may be subject to legal privilege and applicable privacy laws, and may contain proprietary information, including information protected by copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not copy, use or disclose this e-mail; please notify us immediately by return e-mail and then delete this e-mail.